There has been no change in the Authorized, Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up share capital of the Company 
during the financial year 2024-25.

Accordingly, as on March 31, 2025, the Authorized share capital stood at Rs. 25 Crores /- (Rupees Twenty-
Five Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores and Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each.

The paid-up share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025, is Rs. 24,86,22,220/- (Rupees Twenty Four 
Crores Eighty Six Lakhs Twenty- Two Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty only) divided into 2,48,62,222 fully 
paid-up equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

Further, the Company has not issued any convertible securities or shares with differential voting rights nor has 
granted any stock options or sweat equity or warrants. There has been no change in the capital structure of the